been adjudicated a delinquent child, youth in pre-trial status that are not safe to be released to the 

community pending adjudication, and youth awaiting transport to another facility. Henry County 

Juvenile Court contracts for 6 beds in the facility. In 2018, four hundred eighty-four (484) bed 

days were used by thirty (30) different youth placed at the detention center. However, five (5) of 

those same youth were detained on more than one occasion. 

Youth are provided with many services while incarcerated at the Juvenile Detention Center.

[...]

Life Without Drugs Program is a 90 day treatment program provided by Recovery 

Services of Northwest Ohio and is housed at the Northwest Ohio Juvenile Detention 

Training and Rehabilitation Center. Youth are placed at the detention center during the 

treatment period. In 2018, three hundred fifty six (356) bed days were used by four (4) 

youth in the Life Without Drugs Program. One of those youth was placed more than one 

time. 

• Maumee Valley Guidance Center 

Maumee Valley Guidance Center provides many services to youth and their families 

including diagnostic assessments, individual, family and group therapies, psychiatric